State-wise details of sites added in list of Ramsar sites across the country during the last three years

State/Union Territory

Bihar (2)

Gujarat (3)

Goa (1)

Haryana (2)

Jammu and Kashmir (2)

Wetland

Nagi Bird Sanctuary

Nakti Bird Sanctuary

Wadhvana Wetland

Thol Lake Wildlife Sanctuary

Khijadia Wildlife Sanctuary

Nanda Lake

Sultanpur National Park

Bhindawas Wildlife Sanctuary

Hygam Wetland Conservation Reserve

Annexure

Date of Designation*

11-10-2023

11-10-2023

05-04-2021

05-04-2021

13-04-2021

08-06-2022

25-05-2021

25-05-2021

08-06-2022



10.

Karnataka (4)

Madhya Pradesh (3)

Mabharashtra (1)

Mizoram (1)

Odisha (4)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Shallbugh Wetland Conservation Reserve

Ranganathittu Bird Sanctuary

Ankasamudra Bird Conservation Reserve

Aghanashini Estuary

Magadi Kere Conservation Reserve

Sirpur Wetland

Sakhya Sagar

Yashwant Sagar

Thane Creek

Pala Wetland

Satkosia Gorge

08-06-2022

15-02-2022

10-03-2023

14-02-2023

14-02-2023

07-01-2022

07-01-2022

07-01-2022

13-04-2022

31-08-2021

12-10-2021



11.

Tamil Nadu (15)

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Tampara Lake

Hirakud Reservoir

Ansupa Lake

Koonthankulam Bird Sanctuary

Chitrangudi Bird Sanctuary

Karikili Bird Sanctuary

Pichavaram Mangrove

Pallikaranai Marsh Reserve Forest

Gulf of Mannar Marine Biosphere Reserve

Vembannur Wetland Complex

Vellode Bird Sanctuary

12-10-2021

12-10-2021

12-10-2021

08-11-2021

08-11-2021

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022



12.

Uttar Pradesh (2)

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Udhayamarthandapuram Bird Sanctuary

Vedanthangal Bird Sanctuary

Suchindram Theroor Wetland Complex

Vaduvur Bird Sanctuary

Kanjirankulam Bird Sanctuary

Karaivetti Bird Sanctuary

Longwood Shola Reserve Forest

Haiderpur Wetland

Bakhira Wildlife Sanctuary

40. Ramsar Sites

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

08-04-2022

24-05-2023

24-05-2023

13-04-2021

29-06-2021



